Case Number:
Case Name:

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

11-15606 SCC
Getty Petroleum Liquidating Trust

Form 2

Trustee:
Bank Name:
Account:

Page: 1

Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)

Capital One Bank

w86 - Checking - Gen Operation

Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
10/04/12 {14} IBM International Business Machines [ Accounts Receivable Refund re: Invoice No.:  |1229-000 130.17 130.17
Q3140E7
10/04/12 {16} Robert H. 1129Boyle October Cobra 1129-000 1,068.82 1,198.99
10/04/12 {16} Paul Overbaugh October Cobra 1129-000 519.20 1,718.19
10/08/12 {11} Commonwealth of Massachusetts Refund(s) re: Massachusetts Tank Fund 1129-000 40,281.14 41,999.33
Reimbursement Reimbursement voted
08/30/12 $19,076.07 Reimbursement voted
08/30/12 $3,022.50 Reimbursement voted
08/30/12 $18,182.57
10/08/12 {17} Insurance Brokerage Antitrust Litig | Second Distribution from Net Settlement Fund |1249-000 112.25 42,111.58
re: Insurance Brokerage Antitrust Litigation Re:
P. T. Petro Corp. Claim No.: 0006805530
10/08/12 {14} Winimo Realty Corp (Cibro) 3.38% Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization re: |1229-000 1.29 42,112.87
General Unsecured Claim No.: SCH ($38.22)
10/12/12 {12} T-Mobile USA, Inc. Base Rent re: Invoice No.: W420619690 1129-000 1,432.86 43,545.73
09/19/12 - Payment Stopped 10/24/12
10/12/12 {16} Doris J. Slade & Robert A. Slade October Cobra 1129-000 1,133.77 44,679.50
10/12/12 {11} Commonwealth of Massachusetts Refund(s) re: Massachusetts Tank Fund 1129-000 133,648.87 178,328.37
Reimbursement Reimbursement voted
09/27/12 $487.50 Reimbursement voted
09/27/12 $34,999.63 Reimbursement voted
09/27/12 $17,643.57 Reimbursement voted
09/27/12 $9,623.39 Reimbursement voted
09/27/12 $7,514.96 R
10/12/12 Inc. Village of Lynbrook Settlement re: Lukoil North America, LLC v. 12,157.76 190,486.13
Board of Assessors of the Village of Lynbrook
(1) of (3) real property tax settlement re: Village
of Lynbrook [510 Scranton Avenue & Union
Subtotals : $190,486.13 $0.00
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM  V.13.30
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Avenue, Lynbrook; Section 44, Block 1, Lot 1]
1st Installment Gross $
Koeppel Martone & Leistman LLP Professional Fees -6,168.99 [6910-000 190,486.13
33-1/3% Fee
Koeppel Martone & Leistman LLP Reimbursement of Filing -180.21 |{6910-000 190,486.13
Fee
{13} Less Apportioned -5,493.04 (1124-000 190,486.13
amount as of 11/16/09
Sale Date
{13} (1) of (3) real property tax 24,000.00 ]1124-000 190,486.13
settlement re: Village of
Lynbrook [510 Scranton
Avenue & Union Avenue,
Lynbrook [Section 44,
Block 1, Lot 1)
10/17/12 100 Ron Blocker Invoice No.: GPMI - 0512 Professional 6910-000 2,500.00 187,986.13
Services for Period of October 1, 2012 -
October 31, 2012
10/17/12 101 Christoper A. Nilsen Reimbursement of Expenses for Period of 6910-000 1,081.08 186,905.05
October 2, 2012 - October 16, 2012
10/17/12 102 Scott Hanley Reimbursement of Expenses for Period of 6910-000 703.92 186,201.13
September 17, 2012 - September 28, 2012
10/18/12 Getty Realty Corp. Wire Received - Money Loaned re: Wind Down [1280-002 25,000.00 211,201.13
Funding
10/19/12 103 AT&T Mobility Account No.: 836173076 6910-000 111.78 211,089.35
10/25/12 {9} City of Waterbury Accounts Receivable 10R17721 M/B/L 1121-000 2,347.68 213,437.03
#04410483 9/24/12
10/25/12 {9} Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel [Accounts Receivable re: UR-2454734 1121-000 941.72 214,378.75
Subtotals : $28,289.40 $4,396.78

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM

V.13.30
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Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
LL

10/25/12 {14} Town of Canton Invoice No.: 121206 Overpayment re: 1158 1229-000 117.43 214,496.18
Washington Street

10/25/12 {14} Staples Refund of Credit on Account 1229-000 1,441.66 215,937.84

10/26/12 104 Metro Environmental Services Invoice No.: 87189 Labor & Material to Review [6910-000 2,036.72 213,901.12
Storage Files

10/26/12 105 Wanda Lutzker Consulting for Period of 09/17/12 - 09/26/12 6910-000 625.00 213,276.12

10/26/12 106 Tyree Realty November 1, 2012 Rent 6910-000 1,200.00 212,076.12

10/26/12 107 Susan Bonanni Services for Period of 10/19/12 & 10/24/12 6910-000 800.00 211,276.12
Invoice No.: 0018g $400.00 Invoice No.: 0019g
$400.00

10/26/12 108 Computer Resource Technology Inc. | Invoice No.: 7900 10/03/12 IT Services 6910-000 225.00 211,051.12

10/26/12 109 Christopher Tenney Reimbursement of Travel & Expenses for 6910-000 1,947.71 209,103.41
Peri9od of September 2012

10/26/12 110 Donna Lee Stewart Reimbursement of Travel & Expenses for 6910-000 456.60 208,646.81
Peri9od of September 2012

10/26/12 111 New York State Insurance Fund Reference No.: 3721310 25% Down Payment (6910-000 695.50 207,951.31
for Policy 11/02/12 - 11/01/13

10/31/12 112 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 14420 Supply & Delivery of 300 6910-000 770.40 207,180.91
boxes to Getty

10/31/12 {12} T-Mobile USA, Inc. Base Rent re: Invoice No.: W4206196 T-Mobile [ 1129-000 -1,432.86 205,748.05
Stopped Payment 10/24/12

11/02/12 Getty Realty Corp. Wire Received - Money Loaned re: Wind Down [1280-002 50,000.00 255,748.05
Funding

11/06/12 {12} AT&T Rent on Cell Tower re: Mt. Vernon Invoice No.: [1129-000 4,389.68 260,137.73
10104771 10/01/12 $400.13 Invoice No.:
10104771 10/01/12 $3,595.51 Invoice No.:
10104771 10/01/12 $394.04

Subtotals : $54,515.91 $8,756.93

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM

V.13.30
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Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance

11/06/12 {10} Scott J Hanley Sale of 2000 GMC Vehicle ID No.: 1129-000 1,500.00 261,637.73
1GTEK14V1YE273040 Listed Scheduled
Value $731.00

11/07/12 113 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 14429 Supply and Deliver 200 file [6910-000 616.32 261,021.41
boxes to Getty

11/15/12 114 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 12830 Supply and Deliver 400 file {6910-000 1,027.20 259,994.21
boxes to Getty

11/15/12 115 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 12830 Supply and Deliv 6910-000 1,027.20 258,967.01

11/15/12 116 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 14407 Supply and Deliver 125 file [6910-000 321.00 258,646.01
boxes to Getty

11/15/12 117 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 14425 Pack & Transport 1,393 6910-000 5,998.44 252,647.57
boxes from East Meadow, NY to West Berlin,
NJ & Pro Rata Rent Initial Container Input -
Barcode boxes & Input box descriptions
$5,737.60 Pro - Rata Storage 1.2 cf - for
period of 10/27/12 - 11/15/12 $260.84

11/15/12 118 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 14431 Remove & Transfer 188 6910-000 1,133.90 251,513.67
boxes from East Meadow, NY to West Berlin,
NJ & Pro Rata Rent Initial Container Input -
Barcode boxes & Input box descriptions
$1,133.90

11/15/12 119 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 14824 Rent for Period of 6920-000 591.71 250,921.96
December 2012

11/19/12 {11} Commonwealth of Massachusetts 21J Reimbursement for Underground Storage |1129-000 113,689.89 364,611.85
Tanks re: 100 Cambridge Street

11/19/12 {15} PetroDriver Transportation LLC Sale of 1995 Ford F25 Pick Up ID No.: 1229-000 1,000.00 365,611.85
1FTHF26H1SNB34922

11/21/12 {16} Connecticut General Life Insurance | Recover in 2004 Vioxx Case 1129-000 439.89 366,051.74

Subtotals : $116,629.78 $10,715.77

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM

V.13.30
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Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)
Capital One Bank
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Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
11/27/12 120 AT&T Mobility Account No.: 836173076 for Period of 10/10/12 [6910-000 189.23 365,862.51
-11/09/12
11/27/12 121 Tyree Realty Work Performed for Period of October 9, 2012 -[6910-000 8,011.13 357,851.38
November 21, 2012 Provided all labor and
moving trucks to move equipment, supplies, etc
from East Meadow, NY to Farmingdale, NY as
well as installing all necessary electrical circuits
for the GPMI Computer
11/28/12 {10} McLaren Philadelphia Sale of 2011 Mercedes Benz E350 Coupe ID |1129-000 31,500.00 389,351.38
No.: WDDKJ5GB4BF094951
11/30/12 {6} Wells Fargo Bank Close Account Number Ending 9748 1129-000 930.00 390,281.38
11/30/12 {16} Auto Plus Inc. Collection from Auto Plus Inc [Loc #912154 1129-000 350.00 390,631.38
Wallingford, CT 2005 Claim against Lessee]
Collected $500.00 less Fee $150.00 = $350.00
11/30/12 {14} Willis of New York, Inc Cancellation of Bond No.: LPM8643753 1229-000 63.00 390,694.38
11/30/12 {35} Fulton Bank October 2012 Rental - Non-Estate Funds - 1280-002 4,362.81 395,057.19
Funds Returned [Check No.: 155 01/16/13]
11/30/12 {6} JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Close Accounts [Getty Petroleum Marketing] 1129-000 1,818,613.33 2,213,670.52
11/30/12 122 DJS Consulting Inc. Invoice No.: GTY092112 Project - 6910-000 1,400.00 2,212,270.52
www.PBSdocs.com
11/30/12 123 Tyree Realty December 1, 2012 Rent 6910-000 1,200.00 2,211,070.52
11/30/12 124 Scott Hanley Reimbursement of Expenses for Period of 6910-000 1,626.46 2,209,444.06
October 1, 2012 October 29, 2012 Mileage
$1,116.50 Telephone $219.44 Tolls $173.00
Postage $117.52
11/30/12 125 Robert Keller Reimbursement of Expenses for Period of 6910-000 1,309.36 2,208,134.70
September 4, 2012 - September 28, 2012
Mileage $980.07 Postage $8.85 Staples
Subtotals : $1,855,819.14 $13,736.18

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM

V.13.30
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Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 6

Case Number: 11-15606 SCC Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)
Case Name: Getty Petroleum Liquidating Trust Bank Name: Capital One Bank
Account: *rrrkexx86 - Checking - Gen Operation
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
$27.21 CVS $11.07 Telephone $282.16
11/30/12 126 Christopher A. Nilsen Reimbursement of Expenses for Period of 6910-000 854.98 2,207,279.72
10/17/12 - 11/15/12 Mileage $374.00 Nuance
Software $195.50 Telephone $262.06 Home
Depot $23.42
11/30/12 127 Federal Express Account No.: 1010-6182-5 Invoice No.: 6910-000 180.42 2,207,099.30
2-026-07054 $60.94 Invoice No.: 2-004-01881
$72.35 Invoice No.: 2-018-34719 $14.46
Invoice No.: 7-995-39960 $32.67
12/03/12 {14} Automatic Data Processing, Inc Invoice No.: 294905/110 11/06/12 1229-000 5,074.06 2,212,173.36
12/04/12 Transfer to Acct # xxxxxx9394 Transfer of Funds 9999-000 1,500,000.00 712,173.36
12/04/12 Transfer to Acct # xxxxxx9548 Transfer of Funds 9999-000 200,000.00 512,173.36
12/04/12 128 Van Duyne Behrens & Co. P.A. Preparation of Audited Finanacial Statements [6910-000 12,000.00 500,173.36
Pension & Profit sharing plan for the year
ended December 31, 2011
12/04/12 129 Van Duyne Behrens & Co. P.A. Audited Financial Stements for the year ended [6910-000 8,000.00 492,173.36
December 21, 2011 - Final
12/04/12 WIRE Getty Properties Corp. Payment on SuperPriority Claim 6990-000 346,707.71 145,465.65
12/06/12 130 ADP INC. Invoice No.: 414213634 6910-000 19.80 145,445.85
12/06/12 131 Federal Express Account No.: 1010-6182-5 Invoice No.: 6910-000 47.35 145,398.50
2-031-90619 $47.35
12/06/12 132 Tyree Realty Work Performed for Period of September 20, [6910-004 35,243.75 110,154.75
2012 System Abandonment & October 10,
2012 - October 18, 2012 Tank Removal -
Check Voided Job No.: 2120122-42 $8,025.00
Job No.: 2120122-42 $27,218.75
Voided on 12/10/12
12/06/12 133 Scott Hanley Reimbursement of Expenses for Period of 6910-000 1,485.83 108,668.92
Subtotals : $5,074.06 $2,104,539.84

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM

V.13.30




Case Number:
Case Name:

11-15606 SCC
Getty Petroleum Liquidating Trust

Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Trustee:
Bank Name:
Account:

Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)

Capital One Bank

w86 - Checking - Gen Operation

Page: 7

Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance

November 1, 2012 - November 29, 2012
Mileage $1,078.00 Telephone $218.83 Cables
$121.00 Office Cleaning $68.00

12/06/12 134 Eagle Sanitation Inc. Moving Clean - Up Invoice No.: SP112634 6910-000 453.13 108,215.79
$283.51 Invoice No.: AP112635 $169.62

12/06/12 135 Ron Blocker Professional Services for Period of November [6910-000 350.00 107,865.79
1, 2012 - November 14, 2012

12/07/12 {15} J P Development LLC Sale of 1995 Ford F25 Pick Up ID No.: 1229-000 750.00 108,615.79
1FTHF26H3SNB34923

12/10/12 {16} Patricia Maniscalco Reimbursement of October COBRA 1129-000 520.00 109,135.79

12/10/12 132 Tyree Realty Work Performed for Period of September 20, |6910-004 -35,243.75 144,379.54
2012 System Abandonment & October 10,
2012 - October 18, 2012 Tank Removal -
Check Voided Job No.: 2120122-42 $8,025.00
Job No.: 2120122-42 $27,218.75
Voided: check issued on 12/06/12

12/12/12 136 New York State Insurance Fund Reference No.: 3721310 Payment No.: 1 & 2 of [6910-000 472.48 143,907.06
9 Installments for Policy 11/02/12 - 11/01/13
Installment No.: 1 $231.83 Installment No.: 2
$230.65 Service Fee $10.00

12/12/12 137 Metro Environmental Services Invoice No.: 87294 Transported (30) boxes 6910-005 470.35 143,436.71
from GPMI Long Island Office to Wilmer Hale
@ Greenwich Street, New York, NY (1)
General Laborer - (6) Hours @ $45.00 $270.00
(1) Work Truck - (6) Hours @ $25.00 $150.00
(2) Tolls @ $6.50 Each $13.00 Sales Ta
Stopped on 03/21/13

12/12/12 138 Avitar Solutions Inc. Invoice No.: 5021 Computer Equipment 6910-000 4,845.41 138,591.30

Subtotals : $1,270.00 $-28,652.38

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM

V.13.30
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Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
Services
12/13/12 WIRE Getty Petroleum Marketing Inc. Outgoing Wire to fund ADP Payroll 6910-000 15,903.15 122,688.15
12/13/12 WIRE Getty Petroleum Marketing Inc. Outgoing Wire to fund ADP Payroll Taxes 6910-000 9,173.87 113,514.28
12/17/12 139 National Union Fire Insurance Invoice No.: 9213 for Period of 11/01/12 - 6910-000 7,253.73 106,260.55
Compa 11/01/13
12/17/12 140 McCollister's Invoice No.: MCA 070092 Moving Computer 6910-000 863.68 105,396.87
System from East Meadow to Tyree
12/17/12 141 Federal Express Account No.: 1010-6182-5 Invoice #'s 6910-000 336.81 105,060.06
2-085-26114 $11.29 2-073-32055 $12.77
2-068-84053 $11.24 2-061-95608 $11.24
2-040-95058 $26.98 2-039-36909 $22.48
2-038-05411 $12.77 2-033-52288 $16.61
2-024-36372 $93.72 2-010-92045 $74.89
2-009-40470 $17.
12/17/12 142 Federal Express Account No.: 1010-6182-5 Invoice #'s 6910-000 229.48 104,830.58
2-107-85948 $120.71 2-106-26003 $62.60
2-100-49961 $25.31 2-096-64243 $20.86
12/17/12 143 Mauro, Marie Reimbursement for Cell Phone as of 10/04/12 - [6910-000 219.03 104,611.55
11/03/12
12/19/12 144 Donna Baumgartner Reimbursement for Cell Telephone for Period [6910-000 189.23 104,422.32
of 10/10/12 - 11/09/12
12/19/12 145 Marie Mauro Reimbursement for Cell Phone as of 11/04/12 - |6910-000 109.27 104,313.05
12/03/12
12/21/12 {10} Epilepsy Foundation of Long Island, |Invoice No.: 11-29-12 Proceeds from Sale of [1129-000 9,000.00 113,313.05
Furniture
12/21/12 146 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 015063 Rent for Period of January [6920-000 591.71 112,721.34
2013
12/27/12 147 Christopher A. Nilsen Reimbursement of Expenses for Period of 6910-000 1,177.12 111,544.22
Subtotals : $9,000.00 $36,047.08

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM

V.13.30
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Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
12/03/12 - 12/20/12 Mileage $80.30 Micro
Center $662.40 Telephone $390.99 Home
Depot $43.43
12/28/12 148 Wanda Lutzker Consulting for Year-End W-2 Requirements 6910-000 375.00 111,169.22
12/28/12 149 Tyree Realty January 1, 2013 Rent 6910-000 1,200.00 109,969.22
12/28/12 WIRE Getty Petroleum Marketing Inc. Outgoing Wire to fund ADP Payroll 6910-000 16,833.12 93,136.10
12/28/12 WIRE Getty Petroleum Marketing Inc. Outgoing Wire to fund ADP Payroll Taxes 6910-000 9,394.62 83,741.48
12/28/12 Getty Petroleum Marketing Inc. Wire Transfer - Transaction Voided 6910-000 9,394.62 74,346.86
01/04/13 150 Cablevision Account No.: 07801-736727-06-4 Period of 6910-000 252.04 74,094.82
01/01/13 - 01/31/13
01/08/13 {10} Cimco Construction & Masonry, Inc | Purchase of Sea Container 1129-000 100.00 74,194.82
01/08/13 {10} Cimco Construction & Masonry Inc | Purchase of Sea Container 1129-000 100.00 74,294.82
01/08/13 {10} Pleasant Briar Service Station, Inc Purchase of Icemaker Parts Check No.: 3132 [1129-000 100.00 74,394.82
12/01/12
01/08/13 {11} Commonwealth of Massachusetts Refund(s) re: Massachusetts Tank Fund 1129-000 36,589.32 110,984.14
Reimbursement Reimbursement voted
12/20/12 $8,641.48 Reimbursement voted
12/20/12 $13,992.65 Reimbursement voted
12/20/12 $13,955.19
01/08/13 {11} Commonwealth of Massachusetts Refund(s) re: Massachusetts Tank Fund 1129-000 197,508.19 308,492.33
Reimbursement Reimbursement voted
11/29/12 $14,906.18 Reimbursement voted
11/29/12 $26,513.13 Reimbursement voted
11/29/12 $9,389.30 Reimbursement voted
11/29/12 $22,024.18 Reimbursement voted
11/29/12 $9,9
01/08/13 {16} Connecticut General Life Insurance | CMP Claim Refund 12/25/12 $52.80 1129-000 52.80 308,545.13
01/08/13 {16} Levy Diamond Bello & Associates, Collection re: Auto Plus Inc Collection $500.00 |1129-000 350.00 308,895.13
Subtotals : $234,800.31 $37,449.40

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM

V.13.30
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Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
LL less Commission ($150.00) = $350.00

01/08/13 Getty Petroleum Marketing Inc. Wire Transfer Reversal - Voided Transaction |[6910-000 -9,394.62 318,289.75
12/28/12

01/08/13 151 New York State Insurance Fund Reference No.: 3721310 Payment No.: 3rd 6910-000 241.66 318,048.09
Installment for Policy 11/02/12 - 11/01/13
Installment No.: 3 $231.83 Service Charge
$10.00

01/08/13 152 Scott Hanley Reimbursement of Expenses for Period of 6910-000 1,173.69 316,874.40
December 1, 2012 - December 31, 2012
Mileage $759.00 Telephone $229.69 Tolls
$185.00

01/10/13 {17} Fuel Litigation Joint Expert Fund Distribution 1249-000 209.97 317,084.37

01/10/13 {7} Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp | Refund of Deposit on Account 1129-000 226.85 317,311.22

01/10/13 {7} Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp | Refund of Deposit on Account 1129-000 147.20 317,458.42

01/10/13 {7} Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp | Refund of Deposit on Account 1129-000 253.24 317,711.66

01/10/13 {7} Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp | Refund of Deposit on Account 1129-000 292.48 318,004.14

01/10/13 {7} Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp | Refund of Deposit on Account 1129-000 66.33 318,070.47

01/10/13 {16} Levy Diamond Bello & Associates, Collection re: Auto Plus Inc Collection $500.00 |1129-000 350.00 318,420.47

LL less Commission ($150.00) = $350.00

01/11/13 153 Marie Mauro Reimbursement for Cell Phone as of 12/04/12 - |6910-000 106.78 318,313.69
01/03/13

01/11/13 USA Payroll - Taxes Tax Liability for Payroll for Period of 01/01/13 - |6950-000 11,757.29 306,556.40
01/14/13

01/11/13 USA Payroll - Fees Fees Due for Payroll for Period of 01/01/13 - 6950-000 74.54 306,481.86
01/14/13

01/14/13 USA Payroll - Direct Deposit Wages | Direct Deposit re: Payroll for Period of 01/01/13 [ 6950-000 10,936.88 295,544.98
- 01/14/13

01/14/13 USA Payroll - Check - Wages Payroll Check No.: 10000 for Scott J. Hanley  [6950-000 5,192.38 290,352.60

Subtotals : $1,546.07 $20,088.60

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM

V.13.30



Form 2
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 11

Case Number: 11-15606 SCC Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)
Case Name: Getty Petroleum Liquidating Trust Bank Name: Capital One Bank
Account: *rrrkexx86 - Checking - Gen Operation
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance

01/16/13 154 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 015318 Storage for Period of 6920-000 591.71 289,760.89
February 2013

01/17/13 | 155 {35} | Getty Realty Corporation Funds Received in Error Property No.: 69416 [1280-000 -4,362.81 285,398.08
[Deposit No.: 1023 11/30/12]

01/17/13 156 Federal Express Account No.: 1010-6182-5 Invoice #'s 6910-000 273.43 285,124.65
2-113-95548 $68.56 2-115-63346 $83.31
2-121-89808 $20.77 2-130-54919 $66.51
2-136-61060 $34.28

01/17/13 157 Baumgartner, Donna Expenses re: Deposition 01/15/13 Tip $20.00 |6910-000 35.00 285,089.65
To/From Deposition $15.00

01/18/13 158 Avitar Solutions Inc. Invoice No.: 5138 IT Support 6910-000 600.00 284,489.65

01/18/13 159 Christopher A. Nilsen Reimbursement of Expenses for Period of 6910-000 1,263.65 283,226.00
1/01/13 - 01/18/13 Mileage $13.20 Staples
$119.48 Staples $391.01 Staples $696.53
Home Depot $43.43

01/18/13 160 ADP INC. 2012 W-2 Processing for (13) Employees 6910-000 186.85 283,039.15
[Refunded 06/17/13]

01/18/13 161 CT Corporation Foreign Representation -- Check Voided 6910-004 7,739.41 275,299.74
Reversal Invoice No.: 5000881129-00
$1,262.70 Invoice No.: 5000897928-00
$1,551.25 Invoice No.: 5000897923-00
$1,388.97 Invoice No.: 5000853811-00
$3,408.00 Invoice No.: 5000859668-00
$128.49
Voided on 01/18/13

01/18/13 161 CT Corporation Foreign Representation -- Check Voided 6910-004 -7,739.41 283,039.15
Reversal Invoice No.: 5000881129-00
$1,262.70 Invoice No.: 5000897928-00

Subtotals : $-4,362.81 $2,950.64

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM

V.13.30




Case Number:
Case Name:

Taxpayer ID #:
Period Ending:

11-15606 SCC
Getty Petroleum Liquidating Trust

**_***4175
06/30/17

Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Trustee:
Bank Name:
Account:
Blanket Bond: N/A
Separate Bond: N/A

Page: 12

Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)
Capital One Bank
rrxeeksxx86 - Checking - Gen Operation

1 2

Trans.
Date

{Ref #} /
Check #

Paid To / Received From

Description of Transaction

T-Code

5

Receipts

$

6 7

Disbursements Checking
$ Account Balance

$1,551.25 Invoice No.: 5000897923-00
$1,388.97 Invoice No.: 5000853811-00
$3,408.00 Invoice No.: 5000859668-00
$128.49

Voided: check issued on 01/18/13

01/22/13

Foundation Title LLC - Woodbury

Proceeds from Sale of 356 Route 40, Carneys

Point, NJ

712,837.40

995,876.55

{3}

Contract Sales Price re:
356 Route 40, Carneys
Point, NJ

1,600,000.00

1110-000

995,876.55

{12}

Rental Income re: 356
Route 40, Carneys Point,
NJ

32,701.30

1129-000

995,876.55

Cost of Sale - Taxes

City/Town Taxes for
Period 1/18/13 - 3/31/13
re: 356 Route 40,
Carneys Point, NJ

6,635.63

6820-000

995,876.55

Cost of Sale

Settlement or Closing
Fee to Foundation Title,
LLC - Woodbury

-162.50

2500-000

995,876.55

Cost of Sale

Notary Fee for
Foundation Title, LLC -
Woodbury

-15.00

2500-000

995,876.55

Cost of Sale

Express Mail Fees for
Foundation Title, LLC -
Woodbury

-11.00

2500-000

995,876.55

Cost of Sale

Wire Fee for Foundation
Title, LLC - Woodbury

-11.00

2500-000

995,876.55

{} Asset reference(s)

Subtotals :

$712,837.40

$0.00

Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM  V.13.30



Case Number:
Case Name:

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

11-15606 SCC
Getty Petroleum Liquidating Trust

Form 2

Trustee:
Bank Name:
Account:

Page: 13

Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)

Capital One Bank

w86 - Checking - Gen Operation

Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
Cost of Sale - Taxes State tax/stamps re: -16,835.00 |6820-000 995,876.55
Deed
Cost of Sale - Taxes 4th Quarter 2012 Taxes -9,143.49 |6820-000 995,876.55
plus Interest re:
Township of Carneys
Point
Cost of Sale - Taxes 1st Quarter Taxes re: -8,294.54 [6820-000 995,876.55
Township of Carneys
Point
Cost of Sale Environmental Escrow to -350,000.00 [2500-000 995,876.55
Steven L. Filipone
Escrow Agent
Cost of Sale Remediation Costs -495,000.00 (2500-000 995,876.55
Cost of Sale Reimbursement as -29,027.00 2500-000 995,876.55
Agreed (See Attached
Schedule)
{3} Credit for Security -18,000.00 |1110-000 995,876.55
Deposit
01/24/13 162 Getty Properties Corp. Super Priority Loan Payment 6990-000 712,837.40 283,039.15
01/28/13 USA Payroll - Check - Wages Scott Handley Payroll Check No.: 10001 6950-000 5,448.28 277,590.87
01/29/13 USA Payroll - Fees Fees due re: Payroll for Period of 01/15/13 - 6950-000 74.54 277,516.33
01/28/13
01/29/13 USA Payroll - Taxes Tax Liability re: Payroll for Period of 01/15/13 - |6950-000 11,037.50 266,478.83
01/28/13
01/29/13 USA Payroll - Direct Deposit Wages | Direct Deposit re: Tax Liability re: Payroll for 6950-000 11,786.72 254,692.11
Period of 01/15/13 - 01/28/13
01/31/13 Capital One Bank Transfer to Rabobank, N.A. 9999-000 254,692.11 0.00
02/11/13 USA Payroll - Fees ACH Withdrawal for Fees Due for Payroll 6950-000 74.94 -74.94
Subtotals : $0.00 $995,951.49
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM  V.13.30




Form 2
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 14

Case Number: 11-15606 SCC Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)
Case Name: Getty Petroleum Liquidating Trust Bank Name: Capital One Bank
Account: *rrrkexx86 - Checking - Gen Operation
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
period of 01/29/10 - 02/11/13
03/21/13 137 Metro Environmental Services Invoice No.: 87294 Transported (30) boxes 6910-005 -470.35 395.41
from GPMI Long Island Office to Wilmer Hale
@ Greenwich Street, New York, NY (1)
General Laborer - (6) Hours @ $45.00 $270.00
(1) Work Truck - (6) Hours @ $25.00 $150.00
(2) Tolls @ $6.50 Each $13.00 Sales Ta
Stopped: check issued on 12/12/12
03/21/13 Rabobank, N.A. Transfer from Capital One Funds from Stop 9999-000 395.41 0.00
Payment Check No.: 137 [$470.35 less USA
Payroll Fees $74.94 = $395.41]
ACCOUNT TOTALS 3,205,905.39 3,205,905.39 $0.00
Less: Bank Transfers 0.00 1,955,087.52
Subtotal 3,205,905.39 1,250,817.87
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $3,205,905.39 $1,250,817.87
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM  V.13.30




Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 15

Case Number: 11-15606 SCC Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)
Case Name: Getty Petroleum Liquidating Trust Bank Name: Capital One Bank
Account: *rrrkerxQ4 - Checking - Gas
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #}/ Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
12/04/12 Transfer from Acct # xxxxxx9386 Transfer of Funds 9999-000 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00
01/11/13 {18} Getty Realty Corp. Deposit - Gas 1129-000 334,345.72 1,834,345.72
01/31/13 Capital One Bank Transfer to Rabobank, N.A. 9999-000 1,834,345.72 0.00
ACCOUNT TOTALS 1,834,345.72 1,834,345.72 $0.00
Less: Bank Transfers 1,500,000.00 1,834,345.72
Subtotal 334,345.72 0.00
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $334,345.72 $0.00
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM  V.13.30



Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 16

Case Number: 11-15606 SCC Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)
Case Name: Getty Petroleum Liquidating Trust Bank Name: Capital One Bank
Account: *rrreeax A8 - Checking - Environmental
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
12/04/12 Transfer from Acct # xxxxxx9386 Transfer of Funds 9999-000 200,000.00 200,000.00
12/10/12 1000 Tyree Realty Work Performed for Period of September 20, 6910-000 35,243.75 164,756.25
2012 System Abandonment & October 10,
2012 - October 18, 2012 Tank Removal Job
No.: 2120122-42 $8,025.00 Job No.:
2120122-42 $27,218.75
01/31/13 Capital One Bank Transfer to Rabobank, N.A. 9999-000 164,756.25 0.00
ACCOUNT TOTALS 200,000.00 200,000.00 $0.00
Less: Bank Transfers 200,000.00 164,756.25
Subtotal 0.00 35,243.75
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $0.00 $35,243.75

{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM  V.13.30



Form 2
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 11-15606 SCC Trustee:
Case Name: Getty Petroleum Liquidating Trust Bank Name:
Account:

Page: 17

Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)

Capital One Bank

#xxxxb6 - Checking - Litigation

Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
12/18/12 Getty Realty Corp. Wire Received - Money Loaned re: Litigation 1280-002 1,244,427.46 1,244,427.46
Funding
12/18/12 10000 FTI Consulting Invoice No.: 7307765 6910-000 181,270.97 1,063,156.49
12/18/12 10001 WilmerHale Invoice No.: 2206606 6910-000 981,308.41 81,848.08
12/18/12 10002 Xact Data Discovery - NYNY Invoice No.: 11-56828 6910-000 2,242.08 79,606.00
12/18/12 10003 Alvarez & Marsal Invoice No.: 88681-001 6910-000 79,606.00 0.00
ACCOUNT TOTALS 1,244,427.46 1,244,427.46 $0.00
Less: Bank Transfers 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 1,244,427.46 1,244,427.46
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $1,244,427.46 $1,244,427.46
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM  V.13.30



Form 2
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 18

Case Number: 11-15606 SCC Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)
Case Name: Getty Petroleum Liquidating Trust Bank Name: Rabobank, N.A.
Account: *rxxk%0866 - Checking - Gen Operation

Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
01/31/13 Rabobank, N.A. Transfer from Capital One Bank 9999-000 254,692.11 254,692.11
02/04/13 {4} 1000 Maple Avenue, LLC Incoming Wire - Deposit on Bid re: 1000 Maple {1110-000 10,000.00 264,692.11
Avenue, Cherry Hill, NJ
02/04/13 {1} K&SLLC Wire Transfer - Bid Deposit re: 178 Park Road, [1110-000 20,000.00 284,692.11
West Hartford, CT
02/04/13 {12} K&SLLC Rental Payment in full satisfaction of arrears 1129-000 27,500.00 312,192.11
owed in connecction with 178 Park Road, West
Hartford, CT for the period of May, 2012 -
January 2013
02/04/13 40101 Scott Hanley Reimbursement for Postage re: 2012 1099's 6910-000 184.00 312,008.11
02/04/13 40102 Susan Bonanni Invoice No.: 0021G Services Performed re: 6910-000 2,500.00 309,508.11
2012 1099's
02/04/13 40103 City of Kingston Bill No.: 007260 Property Taxes re; 131 6910-000 186.47 309,321.64
Prospect Street
02/04/13 40104 Scott Hanley Reimbursement for Mileage & Telephone 2,223.99 307,097.65
Expense for January 2013
Flat Rate Auto - January 2,000.00 ([6910-000 307,097.65
2013
Telephone Expense - 223.99 |[6910-000 307,097.65
January 2013
02/04/13 40105 U. S. Legal Support Account No.: F16734 Getty v. Lukoil 6910-004 48,491.34 258,606.31
Voided on 02/07/13
02/04/13 40106 Donna Baumgartner Reimbursement for Telephone for Period of 6910-000 42.05 258,564.26
12/10/12 - 01/09/13
02/04/13 40107 Susan Bonanni Invoice No.: 0020G Services for Set-up and 6910-000 2,500.00 256,064.26
creating 1099 Files for 2012
02/04/13 40108 Wanda Lutzker Invoice No.: WC Audit 6910-000 875.00 255,189.26
02/04/13 40109 Avitar Solutions Inc. Invoice No.: 5076 Server Down 6910-000 75.00 255,114.26
Subtotals : $312,192.11 $57,077.85

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM

V.13.30




Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 19

Case Number: 11-15606 SCC Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)
Case Name: Getty Petroleum Liquidating Trust Bank Name: Rabobank, N.A.
Account: *rrxxx0866 - Checking - Gen Operation
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
02/04/13 40110 New York State Insurance Fund Policy No.: H 2242 150-7 Workers' 6910-000 241.66 254,872.60
Compensation Reference No.: 3721310
Installment No.: 4
02/04/13 40111 Federal Express Account No.: 1010-6182-5 Invoice No.: 6910-000 57.64 254,814.96
2-142-13215 01/11/13
02/04/13 40112 Donna Baumgartner Reimbursement re: Staples Copy Paper 6910-000 54.30 254,760.66
02/04/13 40113 Christoper A. Nilsen Reimbursement for Telephone for Period of 6910-000 255.91 254,504.75
January 2013
02/04/13 40114 Tyree Realty January 23, 2013 - Transported 30 boxes from |6910-000 573.00 253,931.75
Wilmer Hall to GPMI
02/06/13 {4} ARFA Enterprises, Inc January 2013 Rent re: Cherry Hill 1110-000 9,007.95 262,939.70
02/06/13 {14} Township of West Orange West Orange Bond Escrow Refund 1229-000 1,500.00 264,439.70
02/06/13 {17} Department of Corrections Trespass & Criminal Mischief re: Nathaniel 1249-000 250.00 264,689.70
Betts & Tyler Lamb
02/06/13 {16} Connecticut General Life Ins. Co. CMP Claim Refund 1129-000 2,420.54 267,110.24
02/06/13 {16} Connecticut General Life Insurance | Restitution Funds and related Interest that 1129-000 351.07 267,461.31
Co. Special Investigations Unit recovered
02/06/13 {35} Massachusetts Mutual Life Account No.: 51568 OVPension [Return to 1280-002 17,744.51 285,205.82
Insurance Co 401(k) Participants]
02/06/13 {17} Levy Diamond Bello & Associates, Collection re: Bonnie D. Kumiega Collected 1249-000 350.00 285,555.82
Inc $500.00 less Fee $150.00 = $350.00
02/07/13 40105 U. S. Legal Support Account No.: F16734 Getty v. Lukoil 6910-004 -48,491.34 334,047.16
Voided: check issued on 02/04/13
02/07/13 {4} 1000 Maple Avenue, LLC Return Good Faith Deposit Re: 1000 Maple 1110-000 -10,000.00 324,047.16
Avenue, Cherry Hill, NJ
02/07/13 Getty Properties Corp. Super Priority Loan Payment 6990-000 250,000.00 74,047.16
02/11/13 USA Payroll - Check - Wages Void Disbursement Adjustment No.: 7 - Entered|6950-000 -5,699.52 79,746.68
in Error [Duplicate Entry]
Subtotals : $21,624.07 $196,991.65

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM

V.13.30



Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 20

Case Number: 11-15606 SCC Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)
Case Name: Getty Petroleum Liquidating Trust Bank Name: Rabobank, N.A.
Account: *rrxxx0866 - Checking - Gen Operation
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance

02/11/13 USA Payroll - Direct Deposit Wages | Void Disbursement Adjustment No.: 8 - Entered|6950-000 -10,936.88 90,683.56
in Error [Duplicate Entry]

02/11/13 USA Payroll - Fees Void Disbursement Adjustment No.: 9 - Entered|6950-000 -74.94 90,758.50
in Error [See Capital One Account for Entry]

02/11/13 USA Payroll - Taxes Void Disbursement Adjustment No.: 10 - 6950-000 -11,016.36 101,774.86
Entered in Error [Duplicate Entry]

02/11/13 40115 United States Trustee Account No.: 081-11-15606 4th Quarter 2012 |6910-000 9,750.00 92,024.86
Fees

02/11/13 USA Payroll - Check - Wages Entered in Error - Void Scott Handley Payroll  [6950-000 5,699.52 86,325.34
Check No.: 10002

02/11/13 USA Payroll - Direct Deposit Wages | Entered in Error - Void Direct Deposit re: 6950-000 10,936.88 75,388.46
Payroll for Period of 01/29/13 - 02/11/13

02/11/13 USA Payroll - Fees Entered in Error - Void Fees Due paid out of 6950-000 74.94 75,313.52
Capital One re: Payroll for Period of 01/29/13 -
02/11/13

02/11/13 USA Payroll - Taxes Entered in Error - Void Taxes re: Payroll for 6950-000 11,016.36 64,297.16
Period of 01/29/13 - 02/11/13

02/12/13 40116 Giuliano, Miller & Co., LLC Reimbursement of Expenses for Period of 6101-000 5,870.29 58,426.87
August 15, 2012 - 01/31/13

02/12/13 40117 Donna Baumgartner Reimbursement for (5) Reams of Copy Paper [6910-000 27.15 58,399.72
02/11/13

02/14/13 40118 Marie Mauro Reimbursement for Cell Phone for Period of 6910-000 106.78 58,292.94
01/04/13 - 02/03/13

02/15/13 USA Payroll - Direct Deposit Wages | Direct Deposit re: Payroll for Period of 01/29/13 [ 6950-000 10,936.88 47,356.06
-02/11/13

02/15/13 USA Payroll - Taxes Taxes re: Payroll for Period of 01/29/13 - 6950-000 11,016.36 36,339.70
02/11/13

02/18/13 40119 HILL ARCHIVE Invoice No.: 015618 Storage for Period of 6920-000 591.71 35,747.99

Subtotals : $0.00 $43,998.69

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/17/2017 09:06 AM

V.13.30



Case Number:
Case Name:

Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

11-15606 SCC
Getty Petroleum Liquidating Trust

Trustee:
Bank Name:
Account:

Page: 21

Alfred T. Giuliano,Liquidating Trustee (500673)

Rabobank, N.A.

*rxxk%0866 - Checking - Gen Operation

Taxpayer ID #:  **-***4175 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 06/30/17 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
March 2013
02/18/13 40120 Optimum Account No.: 07801-736727-06-4 for Billing 6910-000 59.90 35,688.09
Period 02/01/13 - 02/28/13
02/18/13 40121 Federal Express Account No.: 1010-6182-5 Invoice No.: 6910-000 44.50 35,643.59
2-157-23458
02/18/13 40122 Scott Hanley Reimbursement of Telephone Expense for 6910-000 213.75 35,429.84
Period of 01/06/13 - 02/05/13
02/19/13 {16} MVP Health Plan, Inc Refund re: Allyn Jons 1129-000 271.23 35,701.07
02/19/13 {19} Citibank Delaware Close Account No.: 38588233 1229-000 265.35 35,966.42
02/19/13 {12} ARFA Enterprises Inc Rental for Period of February 2013 re: 1000 1129-000 1,801.59 37,768.01
Maple Avenue, Cherry Hill, NJ
02/19/13 Koeppel Martone & Leistmen, LLP Real Estate Tax Appeal for Period of 4,383.54 42,151.55
2008/2009 - 2012/2013 re: 58606
{23} Refund for Real Estate 7,500.00 1224-000 42,151.55
Tax Appeal - Period of
2008/2009 - 2012/2013
re: Store No.: 58606